
30 AUGUST 

Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society 
Whangarei BMX Club 
Whangarei Heads Citizens Association Inc. 
Whangarei Model Engineering Club 
Whangarei Municipal Silver Band Inc. 
Whangarei Special Olympics 
Whangarei Youth Orchestra 
Whangaroa Ladies Centennial Project 

Yugoslav Social Club 

NORTHLAND TOTAL 

NORTH SHORE 

Aged, Widowed, Invalid Beneficiaries' Assn. 
Air Cadet League of NZ, Auckland District 
Awataha Marae 
Devonport Historical & Museum Society 
Girl Guide Association, North Shore Province 
Girls' Brigade (NZ) Inc. - North Shore Region 
Glenfield Senior Citizens' Club 
Glenfield Women's Community Health Co-op 
Greenhithe Hall & Social Club Inc. 
Mairangi Players 
North Harbour Hockey Trust 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 
North Shore Old Folks' Association 
North Shore Old People's Welfare Council Inc. 
North Shore Operatic Society Inc. 
North Shore Youth Orchestra Trust Inc. 
Northcote Senior Citizens Association Inc. 

Sunnynook Cubs & Scouts 
T.S. Bellona Sea Cadets 
Torbay Senior Citizens' Club Inc. 
Wairau Valley Special School 

NORTH SHORE TOTAL 

PAPAKURA 

Glenbrook Vintage Railway Charitable Trust Board 
Papakura Athletic Club 
Papakura City Association F.C. 
Papakura Radio Club Inc. 
Papakura Theatre Club 
Roadsafe Foundation Trust 
Umupuia Marae Trust 

PAPAKURA TOTAL 

RODNEY 

Edenvale Home Trust Board 
Kaukapakapa Scout Group 
Manly Sailing Club 
Orewa Sea Scouts 
Orewa Theatre Trust 
Silverdale Tennis Club 
Waitoki Public Hall Society Inc. 

RODNEY TOTAL 

WAITAKERE 

Edmonton Senior Citizens' Club Inc. 
Glen Eden Scout Group 
Glen Eden Senior Citizens 
Kelston & Western Districts Senior Citizens' Club 
Royal NZ Plunket Soc - Green Bay 
Royal NZ Plunket Soc - Kaurilands 
Royal NZ Plunket Soc - Kelston 
Surfdale Residents' & Ratepayers' Association Inc. 
Te Atatu Ladies' Choir 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

25,000 
1,000 
5,500 
1,000 

10,000 
2,200 

600 
4,000 
5,300 

725,600 

$ 

1,500 
2,000 

500,000 
2,000 
3,000 
1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
8,000 
1,000 

25,000 
2,000 
1,500 
7,200 
2,500 

400 
1,500 

10,000 
1,000 
1,500 
1,200 

574,800 

$ 

3,000 
150,000 

10,000 
500 

1,000 
20,000 

129,000 

313,500 

$ 

5,000 
2,000 
7,000 
1,000 
5,000 
3,500 
1,160 

24,660 

$ 

1,500 
4,000 
1,500 
1,500 

600 
600 

1,000 
2,500 

500 

Te Atatu Maori Evangelical Fellowships Youth Dept. 
Te Atatu Senior Citizens' Club Inc. 

W.E.A. Adult Literacy Programme (West Auckland) 
West Auckland Adult Reading Assistance Prog. 

WAITAKERE TOTAL 

REGIONAL (AUCKLAND & NORTHLAND REGIONS) 

28th Maori Battalion (NZ) Association 
Ark Trust (At Risk Kids) 
Auckland I 990 Trust 
Auckland City Art Gallery 
Auckland National Dancing Teachers' & Judges' Assoc. 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 
Auckland Performing Arts Competition Society 
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens 

Auckland Secondary Art Association 
Centre For Continuing Education - Auckland University 
Chase Stadium Trust (now ASB Stadium) 
Commonwealth Quilt 
Cyclone OFA Appeal 
History Dept, University of Auckland 
Jean Batten Memorial Fund 
Kaupapa Waka 
Lifeline Interchurch Counselling Service 

NZ Aids Foundation - Auckland Branch 
NZ Maritime Trust 
NZ Principals' Federation Auckland 
NZ Red Cross Society - Auckland Centre 
NZ Society of Protection of Home & Family 
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Soc. of NZ Inc. 
United World Colleges in NZ Inc. 
Volunteer Action Centre 
Working Women's Resource Centre 
XIVTH Commonwealth Games Ltd. 
Zoocare 

REGIONAL TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Our commitment to pay is spread over the years 

I st April 1989 to 3 I st March 1990 

I st April 1990 to 3 I st March I 99 I 

I st April 1991 to 3 I st March 1992 

•• ••• •• ••• 
THEASB TRUSTS 

3195 

500 
1,500 
1,500 

500 

I 7,700 

$ 

1,000 
20,000 
59,529 
70,000 

600 
24,000 

2,500 
1,500 
2,144 

363 
1,000,000 

29,800 
100,000 

500 
20,000 

I 10,624 
108,000 
25,000 
40,000 

5,000 
12,000 
5,000 

600 
3,000 
6,000 

10,000 
2,154,814 

33,975 

3,845,949 

$6,334,509 

5,198,309 

I, I 32,200 

4,000 

$6,334,509 


