30 AUGUST

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society	25,000
Whangarei BMX Club	1,000
Whangarei Heads Citizens Association Inc.	5,500
Whangarei Model Engineering Club	1,000
Whangarei Municipal Silver Band Inc.	10,000 2,200
Whangarei Special Olympics	
Whangarei Youth Orchestra	600
Whangaroa Ladies Centennial Project	4,000
Yugoslav Social Club	5,300
NORTHLAND TOTAL	725,600
NORTH SHORE	\$
Aged, Widowed, Invalid Beneficiaries' Assn.	1,500
Air Cadet League of NZ, Auckland District	2,000
Awataha Marae	500,000
Devonport Historical & Museum Society	2,000
Girl Guide Association, North Shore Province	3,000
Girls' Brigade (NZ) Inc. — North Shore Region	1,000
Glenfield Senior Citizens' Club	1,500
Glenfield Women's Community Health Co-op	1,000
Greenhithe Hall & Social Club Inc.	8,000
Mairangi Players	1,000
North Harbour Hockey Trust	25,000
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	2,000
North Shore Old Folks' Association	1,500
North Shore Old People's Welfare Council Inc.	7,200
North Shore Operatic Society Inc.	2,500
North Shore Youth Orchestra Trust Inc.	400
Northcote Senior Citizens Association Inc.	1,500
Sunnynook Cubs & Scouts	10,000
T.S. Bellona Sea Cadets	1,000
Torbay Senior Citizens' Club Inc.	1,500
Wairau Valley Special School	1,200
NORTH SHORE TOTAL	574,800

PAPAKURA	\$
Glenbrook Vintage Railway Charitable Trust Board	3,000
Papakura Athletic Club	150,000
Papakura City Association F.C.	10,000
Papakura Radio Club Inc.	500
Papakura Theatre Club	1,000
Roadsafe Foundation Trust	20,000
Umupuia Marae Trust	129,000
PAPAKURA TOTAL	313,500

RODNEY	\$
Edenvale Home Trust Board	5,000
Kaukapakapa Scout Group	2,000
Manly Sailing Club	7,000
Orewa Sea Scouts	1,000
Orewa Theatre Trust	5,000
Silverdale Tennis Club	3,500
Waitoki Public Hall Society Inc.	1,160
RODNEY TOTAL	24,660

WAITAKERE	\$
Edmonton Senior Citizens' Club Inc.	1,500
Glen Eden Scout Group	4,000
Glen Eden Senior Citizens	1,500
Kelston & Western Districts Senior Citizens' Club	1,500
Royal NZ Plunket Soc — Green Bay	600
Royal NZ Plunket Soc — Kaurilands	600
Royal NZ Plunket Soc – Kelston	1,000
Surfdale Residents' & Ratepayers' Association Inc.	2,500
Te Atatu Ladies' Choir	500

Te Atatu Maori Evangelical Fellowships Youth Dept.	500
Te Atatu Senior Citizens' Club Inc.	1,500
W.E.A. Adult Literacy Programme (West Auckland)	1,500
West Auckland Adult Reading Assistance Prog.	500
WAITAKERE TOTAL	17,700

REGIONAL (AUCKLAND & NORTHLAND REGIONS)	\$
28th Maori Battalion (NZ) Association	1,000
Ark Trust (At Risk Kids)	20,000
Auckland 1990 Trust	59,529
Auckland City Art Gallery	70,000
Auckland National Dancing Teachers' & Judges' Assoc.	600
Auckland Medical Research Foundation	24,000
Auckland Performing Arts Competition Society	2,500
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens	1,500
Auckland Secondary Art Association	2,144
Centre For Continuing Education — Auckland University	363
Chase Stadium Trust (now ASB Stadium)	1,000,000
Commonwealth Quilt	29,800
Cyclone OFA Appeal	100,000
History Dept, University of Auckland	500
Jean Batten Memorial Fund	20,000
Kaupapa Waka	110,624
Lifeline Interchurch Counselling Service	108,000
NZ Aids Foundation – Auckland Branch	25,000
NZ Maritime Trust	40,000
NZ Principals' Federation Auckland	5,000
NZ Red Cross Society — Auckland Centre	12,000
NZ Society of Protection of Home & Family	5,000
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Soc. of NZ Inc.	600
United World Colleges in NZ Inc.	3,000
Volunteer Action Centre	6,000
Working Women's Resource Centre	10,000
XIVTH Commonwealth Games Ltd.	2,154,814
Zoocare	33,975
REGIONAL TOTAL	3,845,949
GRAND TOTAL	\$6,334,509
Our commitment to pay is spread over the years	
1st April 1989 to 31st March 1990	5,198,309
1st April 1990 to 31st March 1991	1,132,200
1st April 1991 to 31st March 1992	4,000
	\$6,334,509

